

ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, ITANAGAR (Established under the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987)

Chief Minister's Old Office Building, Niti Vihar, Itanagar-791111

No. APSLSA-01/2015 / 2463

Dated, Itanagar the 12th February, 2024

ORDER

The State Authority is pleased to empanel Advocate Taying Nega as Legal Aid Counsel in the panel of Arunachal Pradesh State Legal Services Authority (APSLSA) against DLSA, Papum Pare for engagement in various respective Courts of Arunachal Pradesh, High Court Legal Services Committee and District Legal Services Authorities, w.e.f. the issuance of this order till 05/12/2024.

This is issued with the approval of competent authority vide Note No. APSLSA-01/2015 dated 12/02/2024.

Sd/- Yomge Ado,

MEMBER SECRETARY

Dated, Itanagar the 12th February, 2024

Memo No. APSLSA-01/2015

Copy to

1. The Member Secretary, NALSA for kind information please.

2. The Secretary (Law & Judicial), Govt. of AP, Itanagar for kind information please.

- 3. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Executive Chairman, Arunachal Pradesh SLSA for kind information of his Lordship please.
- 4. The Registrar cum Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Yupia for information with a request to upload the latest empanelment in the official website of Gauhati High Court.
- 5. The Chairperson, District Legal Services Authority, Papum Pare for kind information please.
- 6. To LDC-cum -Computer Operator, APSLSA to upload the empanelment list in the official website of APSLSA.

7. Office Copy.

(Yomge Ado),

MEMBER SECRETARY

(Ph. & Fax: 0360-2290999), Email: apslsa2013@rediffmail.com, Web site: www.apslsa.org Help line no. 0360-2290116, 0360-2290117, Toll free no. 18003453153